





CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

O
O

v

O
QQNQ

] / n Q
N / f_’r\\“ ‘\“““Q\\‘“\“ \t‘_\ ~
N\ Q

. —

000

Q VIEW: SIDE VIEW OF CONTROL PLATE ASSEMBLY

38 CMD20

VIEW: LOCATION OF C -

- -~ <t °‘
o0 A o~
—_ N : e 4
® { Q\\f )))\ %
) L N ~..'\,
\ e N
I’ : N -“:{,f ] //' AN
/’ / /H/ /’
T N=ET O
(-} - — A
=
’ °* |
;) B

86038150 04/02/07



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SERIAL NO.

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION FROM NOTES:
1 86230170 14668 1 BREAKER, 8A 250VAC, 50VDC
2 86001980 14700 1 BREAKER, 15A 250VAC, 50VDC
3 86230210 14832 1 BREAKER, 6A VDE
4 86002010 14942 3 BOQOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER
5 86234310 23675 1 CORD ASM, 13/13 PIGIT X 22 YELLOW
6 86002870 27417 1 CORD, 99807 1/8 X 12
7 86234040 27774 1 CONTROL PROPEL BOARD 115/240V
8 86075520 27795 1 COVER, PROPEL BOARD
9 86242020 48043 1 KNOB, SPEED CONTROL
10 | 86242920 | 500234 1 LABEL, CONTROL PANEL P/L
11 | 86270850 57026 2 NUT, 8-32 HEX NYLCK
12 | 86005670 57040 1 NUT, 1/2 NPT CONDUIT
13 | 86005720 57106 2 NUT, 8-32 HEX W/STAR
14 | 86081010 62666 1 PLATE, CONTROL PANEL
15 | 86274510 70219 2 SCR, #6 X 1/2 SHT MTL BLK
16 | 86006870 70406 4 SCR, #10 X 3/8 PHSM TYPE B BLK
17 | 86007130 72128 1 SWITCH, DPDT 2-POSITION ROCKER
18 | 86007140 72130 1 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER
19 | 86010750 87100 4 WASHER, 3/8 INT STAR
20 | 86133380 99843 | 2.8 FT | GASKET, 1/8 X 1/2 1SDA FOAM BLK
21 | 86232320 | 500235 1 CARD, INTRUCTION P/L
22 | 86242420 | 500079 1 LABEL, CIRCUIT BREAKER
23 | 86245040 50279 1 LABEL, GROUND SYMBOL
24 | 86264920 27049 1 CABLETIE 77
25 | 86264860 05153 1 ANCHOR, CABLE TIE #8 MOUNT
26 | 86270920 57049 1 NUT, 6-32 HEX NYLOCK

NOTE: Some items may only be purchased as an assembly.
PLEASE CONTACT YOUR WINDSOR SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE.

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07 39



SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY

VACUUM MOTOR

GROUND

E
]
2

hosebarb page 42

8
2
-
=
£
=
. |
3
&

d

VIEW: BOTTOM

VIEW: VIEW OF VAC MOTOR AND HOSE.

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07

40



SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SERIAL NO.

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION FROM NOTES:
1 86233150 20042 1 CLAMP, 3/8 WORM GEAR
2 86002380 20046 2 CLAMP, 2.25 WORM GEAR
3 86002390 20063 1 CLAMP, 1.75 WORM GEAR X .312
4 86003100 27814 1 CUFF, BLK VAC HOSE
5 86002870 27417 1 CORD, 99807 1/8 X 12
6 86237710 35226 1 GASKET, DOME 91D X 30.75 L
7 86004190 39337 1 HOSE, 1.5 BLUE VAC X 24
8 86280990 39239 1 HOSE, 2IN VAC X 20IN
9 86281790 39503 1 HOSE, DRAIN X 44IN
10 | 86197920 40023 1 HOSEBARB, 1/2MPT X 3/8 NYLON
11 | 86001530 40039 1 HOSEBARB, 1/2MPT X 1/2 HOSE 90
12 | 86005100 51296 1 LID, SOLUTION TANK CMD20
13 | 86258430 53134 1 | VACMOTOR, 115V 5.7 3ST TD TB
14 | 86005680 57047 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK
15 | 86081130 62691 1 PLATE, CMD20 VAC MTR
16 | 86033130 62754 1 PLATE, VAC MOTOR COOLING
17 | 86273810 70018 4 | SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.00 HHCS SS
18 | 86274350 70187 1 SCR, 10-24 X 1/2 PHTC —F-
19 | 86275180 70375 6 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 HHCS GR5
20 | 86032200 75243 1 | TANK, SOLUTION CMD20
21 | 86010630 87013 4 | WASHER, 1/4 X 5/8 FLAT SS
22 | 86010640 87016 1 | WASHER, #10 EXT STAR SS
23 | 86010670 87029 6 | WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS
24 | 86279090 87067 6 | WASHER, 5/16 INT STAR

SERVICE PARTS

PART NO. | PRV NO. | DESCRIPTION PARTS INCLUDED

86026870 53787 | VAC MOTOR ASSEMBLY, CMD20 86258430 - 53134 (1) W/MOLEX CONN.

86135340 14258 | BRUSH SET, 120V 5.7 VAC AMETEK

86135320 | 140687 | BRUSH SET, 120V VAC WINDSOR *

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07 41



RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY

42

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07

A
1
i
|
|
i
|
|
i
!
t
1
'
|
|

e

27B




RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

REF | PART NO. | PRV NO. | QTY | DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. NOTES:

FROM
1 86073000 14665 BRKT, PT17 SIGHT TUBE

2 86002930 27670 CORD, DRAIN PLUG

3A | 86002400 20064 CLAMP, 2.0 WORM GEAR X .312 | 1000083433

3B | 86002350 20002 CLAMP, 2.0" NYLON RATCHET

4 - OPEN -

5 86063730 27765 COVER, CMD20 REAR

6 86235270 28057 DOME, CMD20

7 86003590 34329 FLOAT BALL, VAC SHUT OFF
8 86237650 35219 GASKET, 1-1/2 COMPRESSION

9 86237670 35221 GASKET, CMD20 DOME

10 | 86004260 39472 HOSE, 1.5 X 24.0 DRAIN

11 | 86197540 40013 HOSEBARB, 3/8MPT X 1/2HOSE

12A | 86004510 41391 HOSE, INSERT 1000083433

12B | 86004450 40019 HOSEBARB, 1.5 DOUBLE MCHD

13 | 86245660 50911 LABEL, CMD20 RIGHT

14 | 86245670 50912 LABEL, CMD20 LEFT

15 | 86005640 57030 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLCK

16 | 86005660 57033 NUT, 1.5 SLIP JOINT

17 | 86247910 57044 NUT, 3/8 NPT HEX BRASS

18A | 86004500 41390 HOSE,CAP 1000083433

18B | 86006240 66227 PLUG, DRAIN HOSE

19 | 86274270 70160 SCR, 10-32 X 5/8 PPHMS

20 | 86274770 70274 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 FHMS BLK OX

21 | 86006750 70302 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HHCS GR5

22 | 86032210 75244 TANK, RECOVERY CMD 20

23 | 86257860 78390 TUBE, 1.5 WASTE

24 | 86010650 87018 WASHER, #10 X 9/16 FLAT

25 | 86010670 87029 WASHER, 5/16 X 3/4 SS

26 | 86279090 87067 WASHER, 5/16 INT STAR

27A | 86001370 | 140408 BRKT, HOSE HOOK 1000083433

27B | 86001190 | 140133 BRKT, RECOVERY HOSE MTG

28 | 86003010 27759 CUFF, HOSE 1.5" BLK A 2126

29 | 86240080 39524 HOSE, 1.5 BLK VAC X 52"

RiRRRRRRoRR IR oM IR RR AR (RRRRRIRIR|RR|R| Pk~

30 | 86004970 50990 LABEL, WINDSOR LABEL DOMED

SERVICE PARTS LIST

PART NO. | PRV NO. | DESCRIPTION PARTS INCLUDED
86235270 (1) — PRV NO. 28057
86025180 28059 DOME ASSEMBLY, CMD20 86237670 (1) — PRV NO. 35221
86003590 (1) — PRV NO. 34329

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07 43



NOTES

44

CMD20 86038150 04/02/07



